
0 2 4 6 8 10

qc [MPa]

0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

20.0

G
łę

b
o

k
o

ść
: 

[m
]

1.0

>20.893
>18.973
>19.238

>18.052
>27.884
>28.155
>25.677

0 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20

fs [MPa]

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5

u2 [MPa]

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

Rf [%]

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

ID []

Nr testu:

CPTU8
Project ID:

Port Rybacki Dźwinów
Zleceniodawca:

BPI REDAN Sp. z o.o.
Projekt:

OPINIA GEOTECHNICZNA

Współrzędne:

X: 0.00 m, Y: 0.00 m
Lokalizacja:

Dźwinów
Poziom terenu:

1.02
Data:

2013-07-05
Skala:

1 : 100
Strona:

1/1
Rys.:

Zał. 5.8
File:
Dzwinow port rybacki cptu8.cpd

U2

Sleeve area [cm2]: 150

Tip area [cm2]: 10

Cone No: 4250

Classification by

PN-B-04452

nN(PsH)

Pd ID=0,30

T+Nmp

Pd/Ps ID=0,50

Pd(+Nmg) ID=0,30

Ps(+Nmp) ID=0,52

T//Pd

Ps ID=0,75

Pd(+Pg,TT) ID=0,40

Pd ID=0,85


